should be read in conjunction with our audited historical financial statements
and the related notes thereto, and the other information about our company filed
with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

   4

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2001
   (in millions, except per share data)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Capacity
   Purchase
   As   and Other
   Actual   Adjusted (A)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   ------------   -----------   ---------

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
   CONDENSED STATEMENT OF
   OPERATIONS:
Operating revenue.....   $2,451   $2,206   $  (45)   (B)   $2,161

Operating expenses:
   Wages, salaries and related   (3)   (C)
   costs.....   758   709   (18)   (B)   688
   Aircraft fuel.....   345   317   (2)   (B)   315
   Aircraft rent.....   214   175   175
   Maintenance, materials and
   repairs.....   160   128   128
   Other rentals and landing fees.....   141   122   122
   Commissions.....   115   115   (10)   (B)   105
   Reservations and sales.....   128   128   (13)   (B)   115
   Depreciation and amortization.....   105   100   100
   Passenger servicing.....   91   87   (2)   (B)   85
   Other.....   318   276   276
   ------   ------   ------   ------
   2,375   2,157   (48)   2,109
   ------   ------   ------   ------

Operating income.....   76   49   3   52
   ------   ------   ------   ------

Interest income (expense), net.....   (42)   (37)   4   (D)   (33)

Other non-operating income
   (expense).....   (15)   (15)   -   (15)

[…]

earnings per share.....   56.4   56.4
   ======   ======

   5

   Year Ended December 31, 2000
   (in millions, except per share data)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Capacity
   Purchase
   As   and Other
   Actual   Adjusted (A)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   ------------   -----------   ---------

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
   CONDENSED STATEMENT OF
   OPERATIONS:

Operating revenue.....   $9,899   $9,055   $(119)   (B)   $8,936

Operating expenses:
   Wages, salaries and related
   costs.....   2,875   2,719   (4)   (C)   2,715
   Aircraft fuel.....   1,393   1,287   1,287
   Aircraft rent.....   844   697   697
   Maintenance, materials and
   repairs.....   646   530   530
   Other rentals and landing fees.....   532   474   474
   Commissions.....   526   489   489
   Reservations and sales.....   455   392   392
   Depreciation and amortization.....   402   379   379
   Passenger servicing.....   362   339   339
   Other.....   1,135   985   985
   ------   ------   -----   ------
   9,170   8,291   (4)   8,287
   ------   ------   -----   ------

Operating income (loss).....   729   764   (115)   649
   ------   ------   -----   ------

Interest income (expense), net.....   (107)   (83)   16   (D)   (67)

Other non-operating income
   (expense).....   (51)   (51)   -   (51)
   ------   ------   -----   ------

Income (loss) before income taxes.....   571   630   (99)   531

Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (222)   (242)   36   (E)   (206)

Distribution on preferred securities..   (1)   (1)   -   (1)
   ------   ------   -----   ------

Income (loss) before extraordinary
   charges.....   348   387   (63)   324

Extraordinary charge.....   (6)   (6)   -   (6)
   ------   ------   -----   ------

Net income (loss).....   $  342   $  381   $ (63)   $  318
   ======   ======   =====   ======

Basic earnings per share.....   5.62   5.24
   ======   =======

Diluted earnings per share.....   5.45   5.08
   ======   =======

Shares used in computing basic

[…]

traveling a portion of their trip on Express and the expenses associated
   with these passengers are reflected together in revenue.
(C)  Reflects the adjustment to profit sharing expense based on the pro forma,
   as adjusted income.
(D)  Reflects the reduction in interest expense associated with the $150 million
   reduction in debt and additional interest income associated with the
   receivable from Express.
(E)  Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments.

   7

   March 31, 2001
   (in millions of dollars)
   -----------------------------------------------------
   As   Other
   Actual   Adjusted (A)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------   ------------   -----------   ---------

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
  CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET:
ASSETS:
   Cash and cash equivalents .....   $ 1,007   $   936   $   --   $   936
   Accounts receivable, net .....   572   572   572
   Spare parts and supplies, net .....   276   240   240
   Deferred income taxes .....   139   73   73
   Prepayments and other .....   187   187   187
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current assets .....   2,181   2,008   --   2,008

   Total property and equipment, net ....   5,504   5,315   5,315

   Routes, gates and slots .....   1,068   1,054   1,054
   Receivable from Express .....   535   535
   Other assets .....   515   515   515
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total assets .....   $ 9,268   $ 9,427   $   --   $ 9,427
   =======   =======   =======   =======

LIABILITIES:
   Current maturities of long-term
   debt and capital leases .....   $   361   $   359   $   --   $   359
   Accounts payable .....   912   901   901
   Air traffic liability .....   1,357   1,357   1,357
   Accrued other liabilities .....   544   478   478
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total current liabilities .....   3,174   3,095   3,095

   Long-term debt and capital leases ....   3,639   3,631   (150)(B)   3,481
   Deferred income taxes .....   835   835   53 (B)   888
   Other long-term liabilities .....   208   205   205

   Continental-Obligated Mandatorily
   Redeemable Preferred Securities
   of  Subsidiary Trust Holding
   Solely Convertible Subordinated
   Debentures .....   243   243   243

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Common stock .....   1   1   1
   Additional paid-in capital .....   831   831   831
   Retained earnings (accumulated
   deficit) .....   1,465   1,714   97 (B)   1,811
   Other .....   (1,128)   (1,128)   (1,128)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total stockholders' equity .....   1,169   1,418   97   1,515
   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity .....   $ 9,268   $ 9,427   $   --   $ 9,427
   =======   =======   =======   =======

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET:

(A)  As adjusted amounts reflect the removal of the financial results of
   Holdings and its wholly owned subsidiary, Express, as a result of the
   planned initial public offering and spin-off.
(B)  Reflects the reduction of debt associated with the proceeds from the